443

By-LAW NUMBER 807

BEING A BY/LAW to amend By-law Number Nine as amended by By-law number Three Hundred and Fifty-five, for the regulation of Streets in the City of North Bay.

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the City of North Bay deem it advisable to amend By-law Number Nine, as amended by By-law Number Three Hundred and Fifty-five providing for the regulation of streets within the limits of the City of North Bay.

THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:-

- (1) THAT BY/LAW Number Three Hundred and Fifty-five is hereby repealed.
- (2) THAT the following Paragraph he substituted for By-law Number Three Hundred and Fifty-five hereby repealed, namely;-

No person shall place or expose goods, wares or merchandise of any kind upon any street within the limits of the City of North Bay, or hang up or put out or expose goods, or other articles, outside of any building within the limits of the City, so that the said articles shall project over any portion of a street or sidewalk, within the said City, but this section shall not be construed to prevent any person using a portion of a street or sidewalk within the limits of the said City during the taking in or delivery of merchandise or other goods, but such street or sidewalk so used for said purposes shall not be so used for a longer period than three hours from the time the said goods or merchandise are placed or piled on such street or sidewalk.

Provided further that any person is hereby permitted to display fruit, vegetables and plants on a stand to be erected on the street in front of and adjacent to his shop. Said stand not to be more than two feet wide and to be raised at least two feet from the ground in the said City of North Bay. Said permission to be granted from the Fifteenth day of May until the Fifteenth day of June, and from the Fifteenth day of August to the Fifteenth day of October in each and every year.

This By-law shall take effect immediately after the passing thereof.

PASSED in Open Council this 22nd day of September, A. D. 1926.

MAYOR

ATTOMOCKERK